ETAS ID: TM868751

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buckingham Holdings, LLC		01/15/2024	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcon Inc.
Street Address:	Rue Louis-d'Affry 6
City:	Fribourg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1701
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90364316	VERISURG

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8175514610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817-615-2495

tm.services@alcon.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Melissa Atherton Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134-2099

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Atherton	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Atherton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=VERISURG - US TM Assign\_Executed#page1.tif source=VERISURG - US TM Assign Executed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0705

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Buckingham Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio, United States, at 7943 Augusta Lane, Concord, Ohio, United States, 44077, ("Assignor"), wishes to assign and transfer to Alcon Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, at Rue Louis-d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Rights"); the marks set forth on the attached Schedule A; the applications and registrations on Schedule A; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States of America, individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide regarding the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business represented and symbolized by the aforementioned marks; and the right to bring suit and collect for infringements and other violations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the payment of One Dollar (US \$1.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

ASSIGNOR

BUCKINGHAM HOLDINGS, LLC

Date:

January 15, 2024

Signature:

Christine Bohmann

2 Bolunaia

Name:

Position: Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNEE

ALCON INC.

Date:

Signature

Christine Bohmann

Name:

Position:

Authorized Signatory

Signature:

Name:

Lisa Hart

Position:

Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
VERISURG	United States	90364316	December 7, 2020

**RECORDED: 01/17/2024** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0707